ORDINANCE NO. 77

AN ORDINANCE CREATING A FREE PUBLIC LIBRARY

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

That a free public library and reading room be established for the use and benefit of the inhabitants of the Village of Orland Park, to be maintained by taxation to be appropriated and levied, in accordance with the provisions of the Libraries Act, Chapter 81, Illinois Revised Statutes; said library to be under the supervision and management of a board of directors to be appointed according to the provisions of the statute.

Passed this 14th day of July, A.D. 1941.

CORPORATE VILLAGE SEAL JOSEPH L. RUST Village Clerk

Approved this 14th day of July, A.D. 1941.

W. R. SCHUSSLER Jr. Village President

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

I, Joseph L. Rust, Clerk of the VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, having in my control and cutody all Ordinances passed by said Village of Orland Park, do hereby certify, that the above LIBRARY ORDINANCE is a true and correct copy of such Ordinance, passed by the Prsident and Board of Trustees of the Village of Orland Park, Cook County, Illinois, on the 14th day of July, A. D. 1941.

CLERK OF THE VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. CILLINGE NO. ??

AN OCCUPANCE CHARLES A PRINCIPLE DOLLER DESIGNATION OF THE COMMENTS

THEOREM OF THE VALLED OF COLOR PARTY, USE TO SEE THE SELECTION OF THE SELECTION.

gaaled this lith day of July, A.D. 1941.

Approved this late day of Joly, A.D. 1941.

VILLAGE OF CHARD PARK, COOK COURTY, ILLINOIS, hawken in my control and outody all Ordinances passed by said Village of Orland Park, do hereby certify, that the

Ordinance, passed by the Preident and Board of Trustees of the Village of Criand Park, Cook County, Illanols, on the 14th day of July, A. J. 1941.

CLERK OF THE VILLAGE OF CHILAD

31315007548428 SE-B-1-2